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LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company ..._El_Paso_Neturel Ges Company  Address . BoX 997, Farmington, New Mexico

Lessor or Tract -.-Sap-Juan 28~6_Unit . .. .. Field .____ Blanco . State .. New Mexico
Well No. .31 Sec. 28__ T. 28N R. .€W_Meridian ... NMPM County —........__ Rio Arribva
Location 9go.... t. @n of .5... Line and 990 ft. {g& { of . W._ Line of _ Sectiden 28 _____ Elevation 635"

m {Derrick fioor relative to ses level)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work doge thereon
so far as can be determined from all available records.
Signed

Date _RDotober 27, 1955
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.

Commenced drilling —............ August 27 1955 Finished drilling ... Septeuber 10 ,, 55
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MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
e‘s‘d’;g ' Where q:et Number sacHs of cement M*hod used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
9.-5/80 1791 125 ~.Clrculated..
LD B 1, /LI 250 ...Single Stage
5.1f2 5782 1 ~--Single. Stage..
_________________________ N SO ] i
’j ' PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material ...._______. fommrrm i ceemmaan Length oo Depthset ..o
Adapters—Matérial------,,-.-__ PR T
' SHOOTING RECORD
Size Sl;ell used Explofslve used Quantity Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out
¥ell History. .

o ! TOOLS USED Gas Drilled
Rotary tools were used from ... - SR feet to ......3h79-- feet, and from ___.._. 3470 feet to ..__572Feet
Cable tools werd used from "“"""i* __________ feet to ..o feet, and from ___.___________ feet to _...._...__ feet
_A_,,A_,,_4,,_________9;_-‘-21.-.-55 __________ ,19 . Put to produeing ..o L 19

The productlon for the first 24 hours was .______i_.__ barrels of fluid of which ..__._. % was oil; __...__. %
emulsion; ______ % water; and _.._.. % sediment. . Gravity, °Bé. ...
If gas well,jcu. ft. per 24 hours -. 5,369,000 . Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas ...
Rock pressure, Ibs. per sq. in. ..o 1050
; EMPLOYEES
..................... i’""'""“"""“"“T““’ Driller - — — cemeecmazasy Driller
...................... S S § )11 sy Driller
‘ ' FORMATION RECORD
FROM | TO— E TOTAL FEET i FORMATION
0 ? 410 410 " Tan cr-grn ss w/thin sh breaks.
410 : 600 190 © Variegated sh w/thin ss breaks.
600 ! 2460 1860 | Tan to gry cr-grn ss interbedded w/gry sh.
2460 i 2745 ; 285 - 0jo Alemo ss. White cr-gr s.
2745 ; 3060 ; 315 ~ Kirtland form. Gry sh interbedded w/tight
3 . . gry fine-grn ss.
3060 i 3398 336 . Fruitland form. Gry cerb sh, scattered coels
: ; . coals and gry, tight, fine-grn ss.
3398 3466 ; 68 | Pictured Cliffs form. Gry, fine-grn, tight,
‘ g . varicolored soft ss.
3466 ‘ 5046 z 1580 . Levis formetion. Gry to white dense sh
‘ ~ w/silty to ahaly ss breaks.
5046 : 5182 ' 136 - Cliff House ss. Gry, fine-grn, dense sil ss.
5182 ‘ 5553 ; 371 Menefee form. Gry, fine-grn s, carb sh & coal.
5553 ? 5689 136 . Point Lookout form. Gry, very fine sil ss
. w/frequent gh breaks.
5689 5725 T.D. 36 Mancos formation. Gry carb sh.
e T e T e
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